RESOLUTION 8 - 2003

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MONONGAHELA PROVIDING FOR THE AMENDMENT OF
RESOLUTION 4 - 1996 WHICH ESTABLISHES FEES FOR THE FILING OF APPLICATIONS,
PERMITS AND LICENSES.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of the City of Monongahela to increase the AMUSEMENT
DEVICE FEES,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the following fees under the subject Amusement
Device Fees be increased as follows:

Pinball and bowling machines $100.00 each
Juke boxes 50,00 cach
Bowling alleys, billiard tables, and pool tables 50.00 each
Video games 100.00 each
Video poker machines T00.00 each
Dart boards, stamp machines, and miscellaneons £0.00 each

ADOPTED AND RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Monongahela this 10® day of December
2003.

i B

ATTEST:




